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462 Capacitors

Prices are in Thai Baht and exclude 7% VAT.

Due to the volatile nature of certain products,

prices are subject to change without notice.
462 1,000s more products available at www.farnell-newarkinone.com

MS7 Series 7mm – Sub-Miniature 85°C

Aluminium Electrolytic - Radial - continued

MCUMR Series 5mm– 85°C
- continued

Tolerance ±20% Operating temperature -40°C to +105°C
Leakage 0.01 CV or 3μA Ripple current measured at 105°C@ 100kHz
current (max) whichever is greater

Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C DC leakage current 0.01CV or 3μA
Tolerance ±20% whichever is greater

ESR measured at 120Hz @ 25°C
Ripple current measured at 120Hz @ 85°C

Ì Sub-miniature radial electrolytic capacitors
Ì 7mm case height

6.3 Volt d.c.
μF Ripple Dimensions (mm) Order

(mA) H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Code

47 47 7 4 1.5 6.3ML47M4X7 812-7131
220 125 5 8 2.5 6.3ML220M8X5 812-7123
470 190 7.5 8 3.5 6.3ML470M8X7.5 812-7140
1000 480 9 10 5 6.3ML1000M10X9 812-7115

Volt Ripple (mA) ESR Dimensions Lead Lead Order
d.c. μF @ 120Hz 85°C Ω H Dia. Spacing Dia. Code

6.3 100 62 3.45 5 6.3 2.5 0.45 114-4596
16 10 20 23.9 5 4 1.5 0.45 114-4605
16 47 65 5.08 5 6.3 2.5 0.45 114-4597
35 22 46 8.44 5 6.3 2.5 0.45 114-4598
50 2.2 9.1 72.3 5 3.5 1 0.4 114-4600
50 4.7 20 33.8 5 5 2 0.45 114-4602
50 6.8 26 23.4 5 6.3 2.5 0.45 114-4603
50 10 31 15.9 5 6.3 2.5 0.45 114-4604

H=7, Lead pitch=5, Lead dia.=0.4

6.3 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
47 812-7131● 11.00 10.00 8.00 8.00 – –
220 812-7123● 20.00 18.00 16.00 15.00 – –
470 812-7140● 24.00 22.00 18.00 16.00 – –
1000 812-7115● 45.00 40.00 34.00 32.00 – –

Price Each
Volt d.c. μF Order Code 5+ 50+ 100+ 500+
6.3 100 114-4596● 12.00 10.00 8.00 – –
16 10 114-4605● 12.00 10.00 8.00 – –
16 47 114-4597● 12.00 10.00 8.00 – –
35 22 114-4598● 12.00 10.00 8.00 – –
50 2.2 114-4600● 12.00 10.00 8.00 – –
50 4.7 114-4602● 12.00 10.00 8.00 – –
50 6.8 114-4603● 14.00 12.00 8.00 – –
50 10 114-4604● 14.00 11.00 7.00 – –

Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C DC leakage current 0.01CV or 3μA
Tolerance ±20% whichever is greater

120Hz 85°C Ripple current measured at 120Hz 85°C

10 Volt d.c.
μF Ripple Dimensions (mm) Order

(mA) H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Code

22 22 5 4 1.5 10ML22M4X5 812-6178
47 48 5 5 2 10ML47M5X5 812-6194
100 75 5 6.3 2.5 10ML100M6.3X5 812-6160
220 160 7 8 3.5 10ML220M8X7 812-6186
470 210 9 8 5 10ML470M8X9 812-6208

MS5 Series – Micro-Miniature

10 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
22 812-6178● 12.00 10.00 9.00 8.00 – –
47 812-6194● 11.00 10.00 9.00 8.00 – –
100 812-6160● 15.00 13.00 11.00 10.00 – –
220 812-6186● 22.00 20.00 18.00 16.00 – –
470 812-6208● 27.00 23.00 20.00 18.00 – –

Ripple Dimensions
Volt d.c. μF (mA) H Dia. Mftrs. List No. Order Code

6.3 22 30 7 4 6R3MS722MFA0467 490-660
6.3 47 48 7 4 6R3MS747MFA0467 490-672
6.3 220 105 7 6.3 6R3MS7220MFA6371 490-684
16 10 25 7 4 16MS710MFA0467 490-696
25 33 65 7 6.3 25MS733MFA6371 228-278
50 1 12 7 4 50MS71MFA0467 228-345
50 6.8 31 7 5 50MS76R8MFA0570 228-394

208637

16 Volt d.c.
μF Ripple Dimensions (mm) Order

(mA) H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Code

22 40 7 4 1.5 16ML22M4X7 812-6259
100 95 7 6.3 2.5 16ML100M6.3X7 812-6240
220 170 7.5 8 3.5 16ML220M8X7.5 812-6267
470 460 9 10 5 16ML470M10X9 812-6275

208432

Ì Micro miniature radial electrolytic
capacitors

Ì Low profile for compact designs

Order Multiple=5 Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 25+ 100+ 500+ +

50 Volt d.c.
4.7 301-7151‡ 8.00 7.00 6.00 5.00 – –
4.7 945-2320● 8.00 7.00 6.00 5.00 – –
10 301-7163‡ 8.00 8.00 6.00 5.00 – –
10 945-2338● 8.00 8.00 6.00 5.00 – –
22 301-7175‡ 19.00 17.00 16.00 11.00 – –
22 945-2346● 19.00 17.00 16.00 11.00 – –

Order Multiple=5 Price Each
Volt d.c. μF Order Code 5+ 25+ 100+ 1K+
6.3 22 490-660 11.00 10.00 9.00 7.00
6.3 47 490-672 11.00 10.00 9.00 7.00
6.3 220 490-684 11.00 11.00 10.00 7.00
16 10 490-696 11.00 10.00 9.00 7.00
25 33 228-278 11.00 10.00 9.00 7.00
50 1 228-345 12.00 11.00 10.00 8.00
50 6.8 228-394 11.00 10.00 9.00 7.00

16 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
22 812-6259● 11.00 10.00 8.00 8.00 – –
100 812-6240● 16.00 14.00 12.00 11.00 – –
220 812-6267● 23.00 20.00 18.00 16.00 – –
470 812-6275● 45.00 39.00 34.00 31.00 – –

25 Volt d.c.
μF Ripple Dimensions (mm) Order

(mA) H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Code

10 18 5 4 1.5 25ML10M4X5 812-6380
22 42 5 5 2 25ML22M5X5 812-6402
47 65 5 6.3 2.5 25ML47M6.3X5 812-6429
100 112 7 8 3.5 25ML100M8X7 812-6399
220 190 9 8 3.5 25ML220M8X9 812-6410

25 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
10 812-6380● 12.00 10.00 9.00 8.00 – –
22 812-6402● 12.00 10.00 9.00 8.00 – –
47 812-6429● 15.00 13.00 11.00 11.00 – –
100 812-6399● 22.00 20.00 18.00 16.00 – –
220 812-6410● 27.00 24.00 20.00 20.00 – –

35 Volt d.c.
μF Ripple Dimensions (mm) Order

(mA) H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Code

10 28 7 4 1.5 35ML10M4X7 812-6542
47 80 5 8 2.5 35ML47M8X5 812-6577
100 125 7.5 8 3.5 35ML100M8X7.5 812-6550
220 360 9 10 5 35ML220M10X9 812-6569

35 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
10 812-6542● 16.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 – –
47 812-6577● 20.00 18.00 16.00 15.00 – –
100 812-6550● 24.00 22.00 18.00 18.00 – –
220 812-6569● 47.00 41.00 35.00 33.00 – –

50 Volt d.c.
μF Ripple Dimensions (mm) Order

(mA) H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Code

1 8 5 4 1.5 50ML1M4X5 812-6933
2.2 11 5 4 1.5 50ML2R2M4X5 812-6950
4.7 23 7 4 1.5 50ML4R7M4X7 812-6976
10 30 7 5 2 50ML10M5X7 812-6941
22 50 5 8 2.5 50ML22M8X5 812-6968

ML Series – Long Life, 105°C
(Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic) 

372154
Ì New much lower profile alter-

native to standard components
Ì Load Life of 3000 hours
Ì 5mm to 10mm Height
Ì Complimenting lower profile, body diameter is kept

to a minimum
Ì Ideally suited for multiple applications where height

is a key consideration


